508616066 06/24/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI318322

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•		
		Name	Name Execution	
Edward Ross Shenton				02/19/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Company Name:	NERUDIA LIMITED			
Street Address:	Wellingto	Wellington House, Physics Road		
City:	Speke			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	L24 9HP			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		6946282		
Application Number:	10	6987819		
Application Number:	10	6999298		
	ATA			
		163327198		
Fax Number:	20	063327198 T he e-mail address first; if tha	t is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	20 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will		
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 [:]	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscoie	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa K	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscoie enneth Ohriner	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa K P	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscole enneth Ohriner .O. Box 1247	<i>be sent via US</i> .com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa pa K P S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscoie enneth Ohriner .O. Box 1247 eattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1	<i>be sent via US</i> .com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa pa K P S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscoie enneth Ohriner .O. Box 1247 eattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1 111971.8602,06,22,32	<i>be sent via US</i> .com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa pa K P S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscoid enneth Ohriner .O. Box 1247 eattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1 111971.8602,06,22,32 Amy Candeloro	<i>be sent via US</i> .com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	20 e sent to t provided; 3 pa pa K P S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 107883267 atentprocurement@perkinscoie enneth Ohriner .O. Box 1247 eattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1 111971.8602,06,22,32	<i>be sent via US</i> .com	

source=SHENTON Employment Contract REDACTED#page5.tif
source=SHENTON Employment Contract REDACTED#page6.tif
source=SHENTON Employment Contract REDACTED#page7.tif
source=SHENTON Employment Contract REDACTED#page8.tif
source=SHENTON Employment Contract REDACTED#page9.tif

CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT

EMPLOYER: Nerudia Limited, Head Office Address: Unit 6 The Schoolhouse, Third Avenue, Trafford Park Village, Manchester M17 1JE (Company)

EMPLOYEE: Edward Ross Shenton

1 Commencement Date

You commenced employment with the Company on 19 February 2014 which shall be the date of commencement of your period of continuous employment. No period of employment with a previous employer counts towards your continuous employment with the Company.







٠.









18 Intellectual Property

18.1 You agree that all rights to all material created in the course of your employment with the Company (including ownership of the physical material) shall vest in the Company. In consideration of the Company entering into this Agreement, you hereby assign the Intellectual Property Rights with full title guarantee to the Company absolutely for so long as such rights subsist (including all renewals, reversions, extensions and revivals of such rights).

- 18.2 For the purposes of this clause 18, Intellectual Property Rights shall mean all rights of and in the nature of copyright, or database rights, patent rights, design rights (registered and/or unregistered), rights to trademarks (registered and/or unregistered) and all analogous rights whether now existing or created in the future to which you may now or at any time after the date of this Agreement be entitled to in respect of material created in the course of your employment under this Agreement.
- 18.3 You hereby irrevocably and unconditionally waive all moral rights to which you may now or at any time in the future be entitled under the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 (and under any similar laws in force from time to time throughout the world) in respect of the material created by you in the course of your employment.



)

)

)

Signed by for and on behalf of the Company

Signed by the Employee

.....

Dated

۰.

PATENT REEL: 067823 FRAME: 0578